
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 89/2004
OF 15TH NOVEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME

1 DAMA PHARMACEUTICAL TRUST LTD MF0711501 297355 83/85 IJU ROAD, IFAKO AGEGE, LAGOS 133.2000 4,504.92                          4,504.92 SPEAKERS, AMPLIFIERS AND OTHER ELECTRONIC ACCESSORIESFBN
2 OLUREMI M. SHOBANJO AA1005673 A2423250 2B LAYI AJAYI-BEMBE STREET,PARKVIEW ESTATE,I 133.2000 2,000.00                          6,504.92 PTA PRUDENT
3 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC AA1084168 AIRLINE THE WATERFRONT, OYINKAN ABAYOMI DRIVE, IKOY 133.1000 5,251,324.65                   5,257,829.57 REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B
4 ROMARONG NIGERIA LTD MF0612657 318663 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.1000 20,521.00                        5,278,350.57 PVC FLEX NBM
5 ROMARONG NIGERIA LTD MF0612684 318663 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.1000 10,571.95                        5,288,922.52 ZINC WIRE NBM
6 ROMARONG NIGERIA LTD MF0612686 318663 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.1000 18,320.00                        5,307,242.52 SELF ADHESIVE ROLLS / SHEETS NBM
7 AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/2004210RC51277 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ST. (OFF TOWN PLANNIN 133.0300 18,368.00                        5,325,610.52 ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO
8 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. MF0786258 3841 PLOT 49,TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOURT 133.0300 70,625.00                        5,396,235.52 NEWCLIME' ELECTRIC FANS, BALL BEARINGS AND REGULATOR KFBN
9 LIBERTY MANUFACTURING CO. LIMITED MF 0651683 6235 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS. 133.0200 37,307.23                        5,433,542.75 ARTIFICIAL POLY PROPYLENE MATERIALS MBC

10 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651679 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS. 133.0200 40,000.00                        5,473,542.75 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC
11 THOMEX GROUPEX NIG LTD MF0630962 100488 6/8 ASHOGBON LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS STATE 133.0000 10,558.50                        5,484,101.25  NEW CONCERTINA WIRE  BROAD 
12 ADKEIF LIMITED MF0621477 238844 22, VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 21,254.50                        5,505,355.75 HURRICANE LANTERN ACCESS
13 ASOLAD VENTURES NIG LTD MF0468061 346552 S7/1301 IRE AKARI CLOSE FELELE  IBADAN OYO 133.0000 18,900.00                        5,524,255.75  XY-MODEL AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKER MACHINE AFRI
14 VIRGIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1317014 266239 7B AHMED ONIBUDO STR. V/ISLAND LAGOS 133.0000 370,000.00                      5,894,255.75  PYMT FOR 149.5MHZ C-BAND SATELLITE SPACE AFRI
15 APICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0608406 282151 1 Femi Shobowale Street, Anthony Village, Lagos 133.0000 60,505.00                        5,954,760.75 2units 30 KVA PowerPro HP330 UPS, 1unit 200 KVA PowerPro HP320AIMB
16 H.O. HENRY VENTURES LTD MF0547088 RC175082 41, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 48,872.00                        6,003,632.75 ABT 47 MT PRINTING PAPERS IN REELS ASSURANCE
17 O.M SIMONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547008 RC124825 9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, OFF TOYIN STRE 133.0000 88,905.96                        6,092,538.71 DANISH FISH MEAL ASSURANCE
18 PEAMAY INT'L LTD MF0547080 RC103198 2, TADESE STREET, OFF ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, 133.0000 15,422.94                        6,107,961.65 PACKAGED BLOWER SF+MOO/1.5P ASSURANCE
19 NIMMACCO (W.A.) LTD MF 0080912 RC171536 157, MUSHIN ROAD, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL  ESTATE, ISO 133.0000 42,714.00                        6,150,675.65 NITRIC ACIDS 68% 100.8 AND ACETIC ACID 151.2MTS DBL
20 REACON DUTY FREE LIMITED MF-0551874 RC128360 13B BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 133.0000 14,407.80                        6,165,083.45 VARIOUS ALCOHOLIC WINES - DBL
21 ULISON VENTURES LTD MF0702397 RC367884 20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 31,269.00                        6,196,352.45 DOUBLE CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
22 ULISON VENTURES LTD MF0702085 RC367884 20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0000                         21,447.00 6,217,799.45 BLACK & WHITE TELEVISION SETS DBL
23 ARIZONA J. & CO. LTD MF0593035 RC237546 19 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, COKER, LAGOS 133.0000 25,130.00                        6,242,929.45 MUSICAL EQUIPMENT (DRUM SETS, DRUM PEDALS (PARTS) & TRUECO
24 BRODRIX SERVICES LIMITED MF0696888 RC245730 54 MBONU STREET, D/LINE, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 17,334.25                        6,260,263.70 ASTM A193 B7 STUD BOLTS ECO
25 DR O.G. BANIGO (IBIM BANIGO) AA0967331 A0194527 107 AGGREY ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 19,074.00                        6,279,337.70 SCHOOL FEES ECO
26 ESTHER U. NKAMARE(USEN E. NKAMARE) AA1080601 A0646470 UMPS 8TH FLOOR, MOBIL HOUSE, LEKKI EXPRESSW 133.0000 2,000.00                          6,281,337.70 SCHOOL FEES ECO
27 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 9,761.99                          6,291,099.69 CERAMIC TILES ECO
28 NITRO ATLASCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0636854 RC15290 PLOT 859 BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, V/ISLAN 133.0000 53,743.00                        6,344,842.69 TOVEX 230 25M X 300MM, TOVEX 800 50MM X 300MM & TOVEX 800 ECO
29 NITRO ATLASCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0636855 RC15290 PLOT 859 BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, V/ISLAN 133.0000 114,836.00                      6,459,678.69 BIOCORD DETONATING CORD 12 G/M & CONNECTING WIRE 0.6 DUECO
30 NITRO ATLASCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0636852 RC15290 PLOT 859 BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, V/ISLAN 133.0000 72,540.00                        6,532,218.69 TECHNICAL AMONIUM NITRADE "AG" GRADE ECO
31 NJIOLE WOLUNWERE ANDAH (EDEM N. ANDAA0967332 A1152573 FLAT 13 CHINDA ESTATE, MILE 3 DIOBU, PORT HARC 133.0000 2,992.00                          6,535,210.69 SCHOOL FEES ECO
32 ROSE A OKWUDI AA1015204 A1283678 1B BENUE R CLOSE, EKPAN WARRI, DELTA STATE 133.0000 1,250.00                          6,536,460.69 SCHOOL FEES ECO
33 NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN IND. PLC MF0645222 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 133.0000 18,010.46                        6,554,471.15 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - POLYETHYLENE BASSE DENSITE EQUITY
34 NIGSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0660483 64313 PLOT 16, AMINU JUNADU CLOSE, IGANMU, LAGOS. 133.0000 76,297.20                        6,630,768.35 TIGER BRAND GASOLINE GENERATORS. EQUITY
35 TRINITY INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0548952 121249 NO. 2, COURT ROAD/MIDDLE ROAD, SABON GARI, KA 133.0000 481,500.00                      7,112,268.35 USED MOTOR CYCLES. EQUITY
36 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTDMF0597315 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, 133.0000 9,840.00                          7,122,108.35 24MT OF LIQUID GLUCOSE WINDMILL BRAND PHARMA GRADE FBN
37 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTDMF0597314 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, 133.0000 11,388.60                        7,133,496.95 20.52 MT OF SORRITOL SOLUTION 70% NON CRYSTALLISING GRA FBN
38 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0479316 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 26,217.90                        7,159,714.85 ANGUS FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT FBN
39 NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY AA1066359 GOVT. PLOT 441, ZAMBEZI CRESCENT, MAITAMA , ABUJA 133.0000 10,933,724.52                 18,093,439.37 PAYMENT FOR SEPT.2004 CAPACITY CHARGES FAVOUR AES NIGEFBN
40 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606184 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 133.0000 252,960.28                      18,346,399.65 NIDO INSTANT MILK POWDER FBN
41 LINTON INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0411428 RC 266907 40 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000 337,329.70                      18,683,729.35 IMPORTATION OF MTS FERTILIZERS FIRST ATLAN.
42 SALAY M. SAIT MF 0279526 B 2065901 33A, ADEYEMI ADEOYE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 16,202.00                        18,699,931.35 IMPORTATION OF PHONE ACCESSORIES FSB
43 CRYSTAL FOODS AND DRUGS LTD  MF0576713 420334 52 ELUKU STREET, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000 23,150.00                        18,723,081.35 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS/ KRISTAB (CIPROFLOXACIN 500MGGUARANTY
44 HANNO BEAN AA0803487 P436163768 PLOT 44 RAFAU BABATUNDE TINUBU STREET, LEKK 133.0000 4,000.00                          18,727,081.35 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2004 GUARANTY
45 INTERSCOPE CONSULTANTS LTD AA0754504 56474 PLOT 35 TEXTILE ROAD, CHALAWA CRESCENT, KAD 133.0000 5,000.00                          18,732,081.35 SCHOOL FEES- IYOHA CATHERINE EGHONGHON GUARANTY
46 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LTD MF0609987 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 133.0000 170,803.36                      18,902,884.71 20X NEW VARIOUS OLYMPIAN GENERATOR SET GUARANTY
47 CHIEF B.A. ODUNSI AA1090954 C645822 PLOT 17 DAPO SOLANKE CLOSE LEKKI PHASE 1 LA 133.0000 11,707.56                        18,914,592.27 TUITION FEES GULF
48 IJI BAMIKOLE IFEDAYO AA1090966 A211403 GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, ONDO STATE SECRETARIAT,A 133.0000 9,756.30                          18,924,348.57 COURSE FEES GULF
49 SURYA IMPEX NIG LTD MF0540369 RC469610 1A,COMMERCIAL ROAD ELEGANZA PLAZA APAPA L 133.0000 31,500.00                        18,955,848.57 GRANITE TILES GULF
50 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365953 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 152,561.08                      19,108,409.65 PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTALS IBN
51 NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MANUFA MF0662384 12108 23, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 296,250.00                      19,404,659.65 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 395 METRIC TONNES OF PAPER BO IBTC
52 NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MANUFA MF0662385 12108 23, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 111,000.00                      19,515,659.65 150 METRIC TONNES OF MULTIPLY PAPER BOARD , SUBSTANCE:AIBTC
53 International Trust Bank Plc AA1022027 RC42672 ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Street, V/I, Lagos 133.0000 24,731.85                        19,540,391.50 Recurring Licence Fee Int. Trust
54 DEBYL LIMITED MF0790201 170730 4TH FLOOR,NO. 27 ST ANDREW STR.,RUMUOBIAKAM 133.0000 37,798.92                        19,578,190.42 ELECTRIC MOTOR 375 KW 3150V 993RPM (TYPE HXR 400 LF6/B3-N INTERCONT.
55 YONGHUI INT'L TRADING CO. MF0282525 390873 HOUSE 5B,303 RD.,3RD AVENUE,FESTAC TOWN,LAG 133.0000 9,800.00                          19,587,990.42 FIXING AND PACKING MACHINE FOR BEVERAGE PRODUCTION INTERCONT.
56 ERUSMOORE INT'L LTD MF0335571 RC439031 14 BAYODE OLUWOLE AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 120,000.00                      19,707,990.42 USED MOTOR CYCLES LIBERTY
57 MAPLE PLASTICS INDUSTRY NIG. LTD MF0541545 194717 PLOT 26, IZE IYAMU STREET OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 80,000.00                        19,787,990.42 ARTIFICIAL RESINS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE NBM
58 DATA-TECH MACHINES LTD MF0567126 RC193141 10,ADEPELE STREET,OFF OTIGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 41,545.00                        19,829,535.42 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES PRUDENT
59 ELARBY ENTERPRISES AA1388147 LAZ101904 20,NNPC ROAD,EJIGBO,ISOLO,LAGOS 133.0000 50,030.00                        19,879,565.42 TRAINING ON OIL RIG PIPELINE PRESSURE MONITORING AND FLOPRUDENT
60 MARY HASSANA ADAMA AA1275823 A1520345 5 AVENUE,D1 CLOSE,HOUSE 11,FESTAC TOWN,LAGO 133.0000 2,000.00                          19,881,565.42 PTA PRUDENT
61 SOWEMIMO EFUNSOLA AA1005672 A173705 FLAT 68,CRESCENT B,1004 FHE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 133.0000 2,000.00                          19,883,565.42 PTA PRUDENT
62 EMEKCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY NIGERMF0604451 686076 5, WESTERN AVENUE, OJUELEGBA SURULERE LAGO 133.0000 15,600.00                        19,899,165.42 MUSICAL INSTRUMENT UBA
63 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0668042 2461 KM 40, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO OTA 133.0000 110,500.00                      20,009,665.42 MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE UBA
64 NIGERIA MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS L MF0305421 293531 3, MTEL STREET OFF MALAM AMINU KANO CRESCE 133.0000 1,444,780.09                   21,454,445.51 GSM EQUIPMENT UBA
65 AIRSERVE TRAVELS & TOURS AA1048901 340495 59 CAMPBELL STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 170.11                             21,454,615.62 IATA ANNUAL FEE UTB
66 MORE TIME INFORMATION TECH. LTD AA 0057876 433309 104/106, OSHODI - APAPA EXP.WAY, CELE B/STOP, IS 133.0000 4,815.00                          21,459,430.62 PAYMENT FOR INTERNET  BANDWIDTH WEMA
67 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615361 308383 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD O 132.9800 50,000.00                        21,509,430.62 CKD Components for the manufacturing of Airconditioning MachinesFCMB
68 TAANA LTD MF0311841 RC294223 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9600 43,525.28                        21,552,955.90 FOOT BALL CITIZENS
69 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701720 RC280675 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO 132.9600 185,772.01                      21,738,727.91 180 METRIC TONS HDPE BLOW PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUDBL
70 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567213 RC28020 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9600 20,521.92                        21,759,249.83 SPRAYER PUMP PRUDENT
71 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF 0751077 131625 PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9600 41,540.00                        21,800,789.83 PHARMACEUTICALS - NIFECARD ZENITH
72 JUBIALI BROS ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0608985 285728 23 WAREHOUSE ROAD, P.O. BOX 3454, APAPA 132.9500 86,935.00                        21,887,724.83 GENERATING SETS ACCESS
73 Interworld Products MF 0497696 RC 268357 66,Akanro Street,Ilasamaja,Mushin,Lagos 132.9500 31,125.48                        21,918,850.31 Binatone Super Active Rotating Antenna Capital
74 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0633966 RC400509 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO LAG 132.9500 22,084.70                        21,940,935.01 FILM FOILS AND MACHINERIES CITIZENS
75 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689101 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 84,038.00                        22,024,973.01 SOLVENTS FOR  PRINTING INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
76 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689128 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 82,718.00                        22,107,691.01 SOLVENTS FOR  PAINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS



77 B L CHAINRAI MF0551576 RC16212 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 33,644.00                        22,141,335.01 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
78 CEILINGS SYSTEMS LIMITED AA-1213097 RC253802 2 ENITAN STREET AGUDA SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 6,200.00                          22,147,535.01 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR OBINNA OBILOR DBL
79 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0269097 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OSH 132.9500 1,000.00                          22,148,535.01 WHITE AND COLOURED MANILLA ENVELOPES FBN
80 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD MF0695324 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD, KAKURI IND.EST. 132.9500 622,212.00                      22,770,747.01 CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES FBN
81 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634407 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.9500 236,275.00                      23,007,022.01 ABOUT 150 TONS OF PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL PROFILE HS CODFIB
82 BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LTEDAA 0418488 RC  16303 PLOT 564 & 565 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, CENTRAL 132.9500 335,088.38                      23,342,110.39 HIGH COURT COMPLEX ABUJA PROGRESS PAYMENT FIRST ATLAN.
83 FEMOLAT ENGR. SERVICES MF 0670496 RC 72149 51, CAMPBELL STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9500 87,464.00                        23,429,574.39 IMPORTATION OFAIR CONDITIONING PARTS FIRST ATLAN.
84 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0670778 RC 51000 2, ADANA CLOSE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 87,360.00                        23,516,934.39 IMPORTATION OF ENGINEES &GENERATORS FIRST ATLAN.
85 NICEWAY INT'L LTD. MF 0565119 RC 456401 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9500 39,048.00                        23,555,982.39 IMPORTATION OF CLOTH DRYER FIRST ATLAN.
86 A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0688282 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9500 33,717.94                        23,589,700.33 PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS GUARANTY
87 PERIDOT PRODUCTS LTD MF0689080 166218 43/49 OSHODI -ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI LAGOS 132.9500 75,900.00                        23,665,600.33 POLYPROPELENE- PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL GUARANTY
88 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695317 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD, KADUNA STATE 132.9500 622,212.00                      24,287,812.33 COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN- PARTS FOR PEUGEOT CARS GUARANTY
89 R.M.C CONSULTANCY LIMITED AA1291463 223046 13 TOWN PLANNIING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500 4,012.00                          24,291,824.33 BOOKS AND TRAINING PACKAGES GUARANTY
90 WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION COMPAMF0609306 36689 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9500 270,000.00                      24,561,824.33 BITUMINOUS MIXTURES GUARANTY
91 SPANPHARM NIG. LTD MF 0679135 RC 104472 49A OGUNDANA STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9500 62,779.20                        24,624,603.53 DISPOSABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS - SYRINGES AND NEEDLES GUARDIAN
92 SUNLIGHT RESOURCES LIMITED MF0672791 408099 14, GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST. ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9500 10,500.00                        24,635,103.53 42 TONNES CORN RESIDUE (TYPE 60.10/36.50X) IN 50 KG BAGS WI IBTC
93 SUNLIGHT RESOURCES LIMITED MF0672045 408099 14, GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST. ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9500 23,005.00                        24,658,108.53 6000 KGS OF FOOD FLAVOURING 6140 (IRL) - INGREDIENTS FOR T IBTC
94 AAA LIMITED MF0729753 RC 131844 9C WEMPCO ROAD OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAG 132.9500 8,258.40                          24,666,366.93 WRAPPING PAPER AND DRINKING STRAW INDO
95 JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0729756 RC 104648 35 NKWUBOR ROAD EMENE ENUGU NIGERIA 132.9500 38,320.00                        24,704,686.93 SODIUM CITRATE,AMONIUM CHLORIDE (CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRIINDO
96 NUMED ELECT. IND. &INV. CO LTD MF0640636 RC 104296 152 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 10,049.60                        24,714,736.53 CERAMIC SANITARYWARES INDO
97 NUMED ELECT. IND. &INV. CO LTD MF0183806 RC 104296 152 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 11,191.61                        24,725,928.14 STONEWARES (HOUSEHOLD UTENSIL) INDO
98 ADENUGA RISIKAT ADETOKUNBO AA1047199 C391707 61 KUJORE STREET OJOTA LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00                          24,727,928.14 PTA INTERCONT.
99 ASSOCIATED MATCH (NIG) LTD. MF0645407 7979 PLOT 38,ELEYELE IND. LAYOUT,IBADAN 132.9500 49,152.67                        24,777,080.81 80 MT OF PARAFFIN WAX P-3 INTERCONT.

100 KEHINDE OLUWATOSIN AA1088653 A2553524 52B EPE LANE,DOLPHIN ESTATE,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00                          24,779,080.81 PTA INTERCONT.
101 INSIS LIMITED MF0541308 29116 3, ARE AVENUE BODIJA IBADAN 132.9500 31,000.00                        24,810,080.81 ERICINE, DELTRAPLAN:AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE NBM
102 EDIL CENTRE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329960 232883 2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI OL 132.9500 173,580.20                      24,983,661.01 VITRIFIED WALL AND FLOOR TILES, AND MORTAR (BLDG MAT.) PLATINUM 
103 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612668 RC203123 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 189,600.00                      25,173,261.01 MILK POWDER PRUDENT
104 PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1005675 RC142191 PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VICTORIA 132.9500 6,124.39                          25,179,385.40 SWIFT PAYMENT PRUDENT
105 RAPID RICH RESOURCES AA1061420 RC412940 99A,IKEJA WAY,DOLPHIN ESTATE,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9500 21,586.85                        25,200,972.25 SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
106 CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546972 83211 PLT 64, IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU 132.9500 29,991.75                        25,230,964.00 VICKERS FYLUBE 1214 REGENT
107 HIGH TREES GLOBAL ENTERPRISES MF0578442 LAZ140374 3RD FLOOR PENTAGON PLAZA, 23 OPEBI RD IKEJA 132.9500 21,000.00                        25,251,964.00 PURCHASE OF GRANITE TILES FROM EGYPT STD. CHART.
108 JET MOVE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0217850 RC 323012 92,OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 26,000.00                        25,277,964.00 HANDY COMPACT REFERRENC HOLY BIBLE (KJV) TRADE
109 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676180 203123 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 333,261.19                      25,611,225.19 ALUMINIUM FOIL UBA
110 BANEX IND LTD MF0098306 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IND.EST. ISOLO LAG 132.9500 45,760.00                        25,656,985.19 MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES UBN
111 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0641354 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9500 15,949.56                        25,672,934.75  16.5MTS OF SODIUM BENZOATE BP98 POWDER WEMA
112 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0641371 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9500 35,647.39                        25,708,582.14  34.4MTS OF PPCP M1700 RESINS WEMA
113 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0641372 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9500 36,812.52                        25,745,394.66  35.4MTS OF HD FILM PF 150 RESINS WEMA
114 FAMOSS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0696765 112981 45, IGBOSERE ROAD, LAGOS 132.9500 83,190.00                        25,828,584.66 CERAMIC TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES AND MODELS, AND STORAGZENITH
115 JIN XING TRADE LTD MF 0637755 457516 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, 13TH FLOOR 47/57 MARTINS 132.9500 11,564.00                        25,840,148.66 XMAS LIGHT ZENITH
116 KAWAY SHOE FACTORY NIG. LTD MF 0643445 478695 7TH FLOOR, GREAT NIG.HOUSE 47/57 MARTINS ST L 132.9500 22,196.00                        25,862,344.66 LADIES SHOES ZENITH
117 LIN SHI INT'L INV. NIG LTD MF 0696712 483984 135 OMO - OSAGIE STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD IK 132.9500 13,660.00                        25,876,004.66 LADIES HAND BAGS ZENITH
118 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0641384 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9500 40,215.69                        25,916,220.35 ARTIFICIAL RESIN - LOW DENSITY  FILM BF511 ZENITH
119 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0641391 78434  21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9500 56,785.46                        25,973,005.81 HIGH DENSITY FILM PF150- CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
120 ORINTORY ENERGY LTD MF 0598185 170021 6, BAPTISH CHURCH ST.GBAGADA LAGOS 132.9500 26,068.00                        25,999,073.81 INFINEUM D 1222 (LUBRICANTS) ZENITH
121 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0690173 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9500 66,158.92                        26,065,232.73 ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH
122 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD - MF 0690170 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9500 1,199,250.00                   27,264,482.73 BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH
123 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0764487 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 11,787.00                        27,276,269.73 BOTTLES AND CAPS ZENITH
124 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF 0764491 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 119,321.24                      27,395,590.97 SCREWTOP JARS AND CAPS ZENITH
125 WATERFORD LIMITED MF0696607 167184 21 OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 20,124.25                        27,415,715.22 PEAK FULL CREAM MILK ZENITH
126 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0711886 2288 2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9400 109,455.12                      27,525,170.34  PLASTIC SHEET MATERIALS(RAW MATERIALS) AFRI
127 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711960 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9400 293,425.42                      27,818,595.76 SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY AFRI
128 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362123 RC 462310 71,Trans Amadi Industrial Layout,Portharcourt 132.9400 28,700.00                        27,847,295.76 (Croaker) Frozen Fish Capital
129 BALLAS MERCHANDISE W.A LTD MF0337807 RC147041 ZONE A, BLK 10, SHOP 22-23, TRADE FAIR COMPLEX 132.9400 34,399.13                        27,881,694.89 NEW MOTOR SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES CITIZENS
130 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0534893 RC146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9400 96,232.98                        27,977,927.87 MOULDS, PAPER SHREDDING MACHINE, SELF SEALING POUCHESCITIZENS
131 RAYMAC INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0212896 RC155262 PLOT 23, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IGANMU SURUL 132.9400 19,281.90                        27,997,209.77 SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS
132 A & P FOODS LTD MF0650161 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 132.9400 22,508.00                        28,019,717.77 ASPARTAME & LIQUID GLUCOSE DBL
133 ACCURATE MACHINERIES LTD. MF-0684987 RC-247698 5, JOLAOSHO STREET, BARIGA, LAGOS STATE 132.9400 83,070.00                      28,102,787.77 MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED SHEETS IN COMMERCIAL QUALITY (130 DBL
134 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0684952 RC395473 2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9400 34,899.00                        28,137,686.77 SCRAP BAILING PRESS- TRIPLE COMPRESSION (MODEL- JUMBO) DBL
135 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0590968 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9400 32,458.00                        28,170,144.77 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
136 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702536 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9400 17,728.00                        28,187,872.77 WOOD FREE PAPER DBL
137 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702057 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9400 140,301.00                      28,328,173.77 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
138 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF-0559436 RC168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD,BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA,LA 132.9400 315,253.44                      28,643,427.21 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - HDPE FILM GRADE DBL
139 MTN NIG COMM LTD MF 0672886 RC 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET VICT 132.9400 996,320.00                      29,639,747.21 TRANSMISSION & COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS (BCS R9 1-TRA CDBL
140 SAMEER ENT NIG. LTD. MF0589882 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9400 44,015.00                        29,683,762.21 COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
141 SAMEER ENT NIG. LTD. MF0702055 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND ,LA 132.9400 56,565.00                        29,740,327.21 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
142 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/2004210RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9400 439,980.33                      30,180,307.54 BLUE BAND MARGARINE GOOD START ECO
143 A-FESS COMMERCIAL CO. LIMITED MF0538637 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9400 30,488.00                        30,210,795.54 VARIOUS KINDS OF DISCHARGE LAMPS, MODEL NO.: SF-27 EQUITY
144 A-FESS COMMERCIAL CO. LIMITED MF0539846 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9400 11,180.00                        30,221,975.54 BIG AND SMALL HALOGEN FITTINGS. EQUITY
145 ANAMBRA MOTORS MANUF.CO.LTD MF0654090 2736 PLOT 18 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT EMENE ENUG 132.9400 121,157.68                      30,343,133.22 SPARE PARTS FOR MERCEDES BENZ COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FBN
146 NEW CHINA RUBBER & PLASTICS FOOTWEAMF0178766 117159 PLOT 34,TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARCOUR 132.9400 47,182.50                        30,390,315.72 UNICELL AD300 BATTERY FBN
147 VIVA METAL $ PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0684075 29944 OFF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA,KANO 132.9400 160,020.00                      30,550,335.72 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN  - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
148 ZENITH CONTAINERS COMPANY LTD MF0576560 12612 PLOT 136, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PORT 132.9400 251,460.00                      30,801,795.72 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN  - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
149 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF0615078 RC 11330       WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLOT 7B AC 132.9400 42,835.00                        30,844,630.72 STAMPED STEEL PLATES FCMB
150 J.O.A INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0729973 RC 56046 38 AKA RD. OKOKOMAIKO LAGOS 132.9400 49,205.00                        30,893,835.72 SINGLE AND THREE PHASE ELECTRIC MOTOR (AGRICULTURAL MINDO
151 J.O.A INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0729979 RC56046 38 AKA RD. OKOKOMAIKO LAGOS 132.9400 185.00                             30,894,020.72 DIESEL ENGINE AND ENAMELLED COPPER WIRE (AGRICULTURALINDO
152 POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0640554 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME LAGOS 132.9400 65,000.00                        30,959,020.72 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDINDO
153 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED MF0751719 RC 112353 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9400 125.00                             30,959,145.72 LINEAR LOW DENSITY PLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIALFOR PLASTINDO
154 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED MF0751720 RC 112353 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9400 207.85                             30,959,353.57 HIGH LOW DENSITY PLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIALFOR PLASTIC INDO
155 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0329621 365260 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO BLO 132.9400 508,500.00                      31,467,853.57 FROZEN FISH N.I.B
156 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0489680 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.9400 6,163.09                          31,474,016.66 FLOAT GLASS N.I.B
157 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0489682 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.9400 10,440.00                        31,484,456.66 COLOURED PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS N.I.B
158 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604409 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9400 24,567.18                        31,509,023.84 KNORR CUBE WRAPPER LAMINANT FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
159 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0696240 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9400 96,529.74                        31,605,553.58 ALUFOIL ROYCO BEEF WRAPPER 4GR FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
160 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0641704 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9400 271,950.74                      31,877,504.32 SORBITOL ACC77, TC15, AC33 FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
161 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604407 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9400 46,920.00                        31,924,424.32 RIBOTIDE I & G NUCLEOTIDE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
162 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0641681 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9400 1,178,005.80                   33,102,430.12 ALUFOIL ROYCO BEEF WRAPPER 4GR FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
163 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0696220 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9400 48,190.00                        33,150,620.12 SCMC BLANOSE 9M31XF-U ORAL GRADE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
164 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0603903 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9400 378,160.00                      33,528,780.12 PAYMENT FOR ROYCO CHOP MIX 15G STB



165 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0769802 RC398557 PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE,VICTORIA IS 132.9400 465,000.00                      33,993,780.12 PAYMENT FORCONVERSE MMSC, MDG (WAP G/W), PPG GATEWAYSTB
166 NIGERIA SPANNISH ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0268749 14742 PLOT 62-72 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9400 49,255.00                        34,043,035.12 SPARE PARTS FOR CASTING FOUNDRY MACHINES UBA
167 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0486327 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9400 195,512.24                      34,238,547.36 SIRUS M350 LIQUID PARAFFIN, FOR PRODUCTION UBA
168 ABU JIMMY INV LTD MF0643831 147200 1B OROSIN STR ADJ. YOUNG SHALL GROW MAZA-M 132.9400 38,650.00                        34,277,197.36 GENERATORS ZENITH
169 ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF0764560 129169 KM18 HADEJIA RD,JOGANA KANO,KANO STATE 132.9400 134,981.25                      34,412,178.61 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LOTRENE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MAT ZENITH
170 ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF 0764559 129169 KM18 HADEJIA RD,JOGANA KANO,KANO STATE 132.9400 146,720.00                      34,558,898.61 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - DIOCTYL PHTHALATE ZENITH
171 ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF 0764562 129169 KM18 HADEJIA RD,JOGANA KANO,KANO STATE 132.9400 328,620.00                      34,887,518.61 ETHYLENE -VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMER ZENITH
172 ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF0601018 129169 KM18 HADEJIA RD,JOGANA KANO,KANO STATE 132.9400 419,580.00                      35,307,098.61 378MT SUSPENSION RESIN (PRIME) ZENITH
173 ASTRAL NIG. LTD MF0553398 351627 58, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE OFF ERIC MOORE SURUL 132.9400 54,490.41                        35,361,589.02 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT ZENITH
174 CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF 0381308 310144 39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9400 97,909.46                        35,459,498.48 CRODACOL, CRODEX A-CHEMICALS AND MACHINERY ZENITH
175 COSMOS CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0553548 77966 SUITE 7, AMETHYST BK.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9400 138,398.87                      35,597,897.35 RAW MATERIAL - ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE ZENITH
176 DHK UNITED COMPANY LTD MF0643138 425710 317A AKIN OGUNLEWE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.9400 9,680.80                          35,607,578.15 VACUUM FLASK &BOTTLES FOR VACUUM FLASK-SPARES ZENITH
177 HONG MEI YAN INT.L LTD MF0695438 472366 9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 47/57 MARTINS 132.9400 9,822.00                          35,617,400.15 LADIES SHOES ZENITH
178 IND METALLIZING & PACKAGING CO. LTD, MF0790677 74739 8, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI IND ESTATE,MUSHIN L 132.9400 18,700.00                        35,636,100.15 PLASTIC FILM -BOPP GRADE ZENITH
179 KANGRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0555290 498445 5A VORI CLOSE OFF ACME ROAD OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9400 27,500.00                        35,663,600.15 AUTOMATIC BOTTLING PLANT FOR MINERAL WATER SHRINK,JET ZENITH
180 KARRINGTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0751406 120762 10-12, SOMORIN-OKE OWO STR.OFF KETU, LAGOS. 132.9400 180,000.00                      35,843,600.15 PRINTING MACHINERY ZENITH
181 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF 0765451 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.9400 26,971.68                        35,870,571.83 SECONDARY CARPET BACKING FOR MANUFACTURE OF CARPETSZENITH
182 MOBIL NIGERIA PLC MF 0794959 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND  LAGOS 132.9400 69,468.55                        35,940,040.38 HEZOG MULTIRANGE VISCOMETER AND ACCESSORIES ZENITH
183 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LTD MF0641225 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9400 86,400.00                        36,026,440.38 VIRTUAL TOP UP SIM PACKAGING AND FULFILMENT AS PER PFI NZENITH
184 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LTD MF0641227 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9400 1,068,000.00                   37,094,440.38 TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS - GSM PPSK STARTER PACK ZENITH
185 M-WEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0765616 326825 PLOT 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA LAG 132.9400 22,437.39                        37,116,877.77 DISH KITS- COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT ZENITH
186 OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0555684 68545 76 M K O ABIOLA  WAY  RING ROAD IBADAN OYO ST 132.9400 460,800.00                      37,577,677.77 NEW JINCJENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION MODELAX100 ZENITH
187 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF 0695325 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI RD  KAKURI INDUSTRIAL 132.9400 1,329,936.00                   38,907,613.77 COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN PARTS FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES ZENITH
188 RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF0643567 496197 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.9400 19,952.73                        38,927,566.50 CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
189 ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0765011 176694 5, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGADA PHASE I GBAGA 132.9400 423,366.43                      39,350,932.93 ROTARY COMPRESSING MACHINES ZENITH
190 ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0765012 176694 5, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGADA PHASE I GBAGA 132.9400 652,127.66                      40,003,060.59 AUTOMATIC SAPAL WRAPPING MACHINE ZENITH
191 SAKASTRID ENGINEERING LTD MF0696942 153744 65 SAM SHONIBARE STREET LAGOS 132.9400 63,580.00                        40,066,640.59 CURRENT TRANSFORMER 100/5A CASS 0.5 CURRENT TRANSFORMZENITH
192 TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF 0600367 273295 127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.9400 35,700.00                        40,102,340.59 PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINERIES/SPARE PARTS ---RAPID PACK 2 ZENITH
193 VAS INVESTMENT (NIG) LTD MF 0790582 168679 9, ABIODUN OGUNYAWO ST, S/LERE LAGOS 132.9400 15,861.30                        40,118,201.89 1 CONTAINER (21.58 TON) OF PERCHLORO ETHYLENE  D PACKED ZENITH
194 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NIG LTMF 0794846 86204 PLT 58 IKORODU IND ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.9400 359,640.00                      40,477,841.89 RAW MATERIAL FOR RUBBER PRODUCTION - SUSPENSION RESINZENITH
195 ZENITH PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF 0584981 3475 KM16  ABA EXPRESSWAY PORTHARCOURT,RIVERS 132.9400 146,720.00                      40,624,561.89 DIOCTYL PHTHALATE- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
196 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605567 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9400 5,750,000.00                   46,374,561.89 30,000MT OF AGO (GAS OIL) ZENITH
197 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0475263 RC28358 20  IBRAHIM MAKAMA ROAD, ZARIA 132.9300 32,500.00                        46,407,061.89 TYRES & TUBES FOR BICYCLES CITIZENS
198 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0475257 RC28358 20, IBRAHIM MAKAMA ROAD, ZARIA KADUNA 132.9300 81,623.80                        46,488,685.69 CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLE CITIZENS
199 O.G CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378084 RC63849 25 NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9300 50,000.00                        46,538,685.69 NEW MOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
200 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0473525 RC238757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 95,762.00                        46,634,447.69 CORN GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVERS CITIZENS
201 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0565073 RC238757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 39,331.60                        46,673,779.29 GENERATORS CITIZENS
202 ALUFOILS NIG. LTD MF-0729868 RC82064 KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY ALAGBADO, 132.9300 39,097.00                        46,712,876.29 PRINTING INKS DBL
203 CHINA UNITY MFG. LTD. MF0703860 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STAT 132.9300 22,244.00                        46,735,120.29 BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES DBL
204 EMEL ENT LTD MF0651721 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STAT 132.9300 7,077.00                          46,742,197.29 VARIOUS GLASSWARES DBL
205 ODUSOFT CONSULTS NIGERIA LTD AA-1213091 RC261412 PLOT 30 BABINGTON ASHAYE CRESCENT OMOLE, IK 132.9300 6,737.41                          46,748,934.70 PAYMENT  FOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT COURSE DBL
206 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG. LTD. MF-0473523 RC113254 77/78 ERIC MOORE SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 136,000.00                      46,884,934.70 CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES DBL
207 COMAX RESOURCES LIMITED MF0661973 265073 51A, IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS. 132.9300 1,639.83                          46,886,574.53 PRESTIA TRADITION PLASTER EQUITY
208 DELI FOODS NIG.LTD MF0098295 335743 PL.14,BLOCK B,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS,ISOLO LA 132.9300 61,200.00                        46,947,774.53 WEIGH BRIDGE SCALE FBN
209 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711681 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 40,275.56                        46,988,050.09 FILTER SHEET FBN
210 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0689554 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, FORTUNE TOWER 132.9300 58,338.00                        47,046,388.09 CONTINENTAL TYRES AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE NO 009/2004 DGUARANTY
211 NETMAN TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0770615 481352 7/9 ADEPITAN STREET, ALAPERE KETU LAGOS 132.9300 6,922.00                          47,053,310.09 UPS BATTERY GUARANTY
212 KRSNA PROJECTS LIMITED MF0565634 RC 70614 DADDO TERMINAL KIRIKIRI PHASE 1 APAPA LAGOS 132.9300 91,414.83                        47,144,724.92 INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDER MILK INDO
213 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LTD MF 0651154 36779 KM 5,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,LAGOS 132.9300 29,219.68                        47,173,944.60 CERAMIC TILES MBC
214 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748452 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 13,733.00                        47,187,677.60 DINNER PLATES MBC
215 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651727 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 76,450.00                        47,264,127.60 HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC
216 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651758 213712 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORA ISLAND,LAG 132.9300 305,250.00                      47,569,377.60 POLYETHYLENE HIGH DENSITY FILM MBC
217 Midway Ventures Limited MF0707910 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 209,054.42                      47,778,432.02 Artificial Resins HD Film H5615F, HD Blow 2500 NAMBL
218 A DIFFERENT WORLD LIMITED MF0067793 181290 65A, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 46,599.52                        47,825,031.54 SPORT WARES NBM
219 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541893 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 132.9300 24,572.50                        47,849,604.04 INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM
220 CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF0546801 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9300 34,926.25                        47,884,530.29 RAW MAT DISPERSE YELLOW FOR DYE STUFF REGENT
221 CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF0546295 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9300 58,513.77                        47,943,044.06 RAW MAT PETROLUEM JELLY  PARAFFIN WAX REGENT
222 CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF0546274 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9300 14,443.00                        47,957,487.06 MACHINERY SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILES INDUSTRY REGENT
223 CHURCHGATE NIG LTD MF0499263 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9300 4,882.50                          47,962,369.56 ALUMINIUM WITH FIXTURES FOR COTTON WALL REGENT
224 SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0623537 462310 71A, ORDINANCE ROAD,TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.9300 160,000.00                      48,122,369.56 FROZEN FISH UBA
225 ASSO.METAL & ALLIED WORKS LTD MF0668064 14890 PLOT 1 & 2 BLOCK X1 IND EST.WASIMI ONIPANU OTA 132.9300 37,400.00                        48,159,769.56 20MT ENAMEL FRITS DEEP IVORY 40000 SHEETS ENAMELWARE UBN
226 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0622656 RC491399 12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9200 431,250.00                      48,591,019.56  FROZEN FISH  CHARTERED 
227 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1414551 RC114632 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 3,613.10                          48,594,632.66  SUBSCRIPTION DUES  CHARTERED 
228 PRAMOD ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0622910 RC108062 33, AKANNI STREET, LAGIS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 72,963.80                        48,667,596.46  PLASTER OF PARIS  CHARTERED 
229 BILLAND INTEGRATED IND. LIMITED AA0819718 RC183435 29/30, AIHAJI HARUNA STREET, OFF COLLEGE ROAD 132.9200 6,500.00                          48,674,096.46 SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE
230 DEEKAY & SONS (NIG.) LTD MF0492640 RC9641 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9200 24,535.00                        48,698,631.46 UNASSEMBLED CYCLES IN CKD CONDITION WITH ACCESSORIES ASSURANCE
231 EXCELL NIG. LTD MF0475885 RC102718 30, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9200 33,870.00                        48,732,501.46 STOCK OF VARIOUS COLOURS OF POLISHED MARBLE TILES AND ASSURANCE
232 W.J Bush & Co Nig Ltd MF 0559053 RC 966 168,Mission Road,Kano 132.9200 188,992.00                      48,921,493.46 Igrasan,Cutina and Tinopal CBS-X(Mixtures Of Odiferous Substance Capital
233 BATTERY MANUF CO MF-0689187 RC6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS STATE 132.9200 31,950.00                        48,953,443.46 BRASS CAPS& BOTTOM PLATE FOR BATTERY R205 DBL
234 BOND CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0701739 RC-80507 22A ALAFIA STREET MUSHIN LAGOS STATE 132.9200                         58,835.00 49,012,278.46 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS DBL
235 EFIKA EMMANUEL IFEANYI AA1044018 C582177  4 OKOH CLOSE, OFF AWUSE ST. RUMUOGBA PORT 132.9200 400.00                             49,012,678.46 REGISTRATION FOR 2005 ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION DBL
236 HARBOURLINE LIMITED MF0649655 RC205739 37A BODE THOMAS STREET,SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9200 53,480.28                        49,066,158.74 WHITE PRINTING PAPER 240 TONNES DBL
237 OGIDI AVIATION AA 0980546 RC 271,171 28 AROMIRE AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 12,931.08                      49,079,089.82 FREIGHT CHARGES REMITTANCE DBL
238 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0164315 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET,OFF BADAGRY EXPRESSW 132.9200 158,100.00                      49,237,189.82 PVC 170.00MTS DBL
239 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0164314 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET,OFF BADAGRY EXPRESSW 132.9200 163,200.00                      49,400,389.82 POLYPROPYLENE 170MTS DBL
240 RADIUM NIG. LTD. MF0702544 RC492433 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR,IDUMOTA,LAGOS ST 132.9200 41,652.90                        49,442,042.72 AKAI VCD PLAYERS DBL
241 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0703227 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS ST 132.9200 73,470.00                        49,515,512.72 SAMSUNG BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO CASSETTES DBL
242 VISTA INT LTD MF0642087 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIC 132.9200 127,298.97                      49,642,811.69 WRITING PAPER (HITECH) IN SHEETS DBL
243 VISTA INT LTD MF0702367 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIC 132.9200 69,485.63                        49,712,297.32 UNCOATED WOOD FREE PAPER IN SHEETS DBL
244 UNITED BIOCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0295471 24806 1,ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET,LAGOS STATE 132.9200 101,024.00                      49,813,321.32 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW  MATERIAL (616 MT NATRIUM SILICATE) DEVCOM 
245 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210RC31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9200 232,498.37                      50,045,819.69 FROZEN FISH ECO
246 CFAO NIGERIA PLC (MOTOR DEPT) MF0711851 6508 4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.9200 183,952.56                      50,229,772.25  LANCER VEHICLE FBN
247 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0566728 8575 TIN CAN PORT, GATE NO. 2 BEHIND BERTH NO. 1 132.9200 884,000.00                      51,113,772.25  HARD RED WINTER WHEAT FBN
248 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0603153 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.9200 6,573.01                          51,120,345.26 SELF SEAL BAGS FBN
249 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0603200 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.9200 7,907.06                          51,128,252.32 WASHER INSERT -BOTTLING MACHINERY SPARE PART FBN
250 SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695783 6864 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU 132.9200 351,120.00                      51,479,372.32 266,000 KGS POLYETHYLENE TEREPPHTHALATE CHIPS SEMI DUL FBN
251 ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0573165 92742 12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 168,804.20                      51,648,176.52 MILD STEEL COLD ROLLED SHEETS IN COMMERCIAL QUANTITY FBNMB
252 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0614866 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V 132.9200 95,193.96                        51,743,370.48 WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD FCMB



253 ALCONI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0513315 399493 116 OGUDU OJOTA ROAD, GRA OGUDU LAGOS 132.9200 726,500.03                      52,469,870.51 10,000,000 LITRES OF DENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL GUARANTY
254 MASTERGUARD INT LTD MF0686875 505885 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 318,366.32                      52,788,236.83 TYPE 630 STATIC CONVERTER (NEW) GUARANTY
255 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLC MF0024046 9409 15 MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9200 999,999.84                      53,788,236.67 4,801.920MT OF US 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT GUARANTY
256 NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0686426 47998 116 OGUDU OJOTA ROAD, GRA OGUDU LAGOS 132.9200 37,000.00                        53,825,236.67 3,000MT OF BASE OIL GUARANTY
257 OLUSOLA FAGBURE AA1276222 A0299407 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 2,000.00                          53,827,236.67 PTA GUARANTY
258 PATRICK A.AKPA AA1277419 A1292154 HOUSE 16, NIGER BARRACKS ABUJA 132.9200 9,297.50                          53,836,534.17 PAYMENT OF LIVING EXPENSES GUARANTY
259 REGINA IYINBOR AA0753051 A2313435 B2, I TUNDE AFOLABI STREET, OFF ADDO RD, AJAH 132.9200 2,000.00                          53,838,534.17 PTA GUARANTY
260 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF 0640494 RC 216991 27, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 55,000.00                        53,893,534.17 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES - MERCURY 14" TFT MONITOR GUARDIAN
261 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF0604500 8575 20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200 839,800.00                      54,733,334.17 3,800,000 METRIC TONNES U.S NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT IBTC
262 LAMRADES G.V. NIG. LIMITED MF0563326 RC 206357 60/62 ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200 13,848.00                        54,747,182.17 QUARTZ WALL CLOCKS INDO
263 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0465006 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 62,510.00                        54,809,692.17 LIFAN MOTORCYCLES N.I.B
264 RANONA LIMITED MF0489761 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 8,075.00                          54,817,767.17 ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL N.I.B
265 RANONA LIMITED MF0489760 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 34,425.00                        54,852,192.17 BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B
266 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053182 RC 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9200 2,559.15                          54,854,751.32 PAYMENT FOR COURSE FEE FOR INFORMATION SECURITY MANA NAL
267 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053191 RC 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9200 8,010.00                          54,862,761.32 PAYMENT FOR GCR RATING FEE NAL
268 Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622631 RC372837 Apapa-Oshodi Expressway, Beside Honda Place, Ijesh 132.9200 42,866.81                        54,905,628.13 Frozen Fish NAMBL
269 OK FOODS LIMITED MF0452405 216477 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 50,368.00                        54,955,996.13 TONS OF WILFIL 380 TALLOW STERARIN NBM
270 OK SWEETS CO. MF0790501 66667 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 49,347.60                        55,005,343.73 GUM BASE CASTILLA NBM
271 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031052 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9200 21,543.08                        55,026,886.81 PAYMENT FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF VSAT LINKS. OMEGA
272 SPACE WORLD INT'L AIRLINE NIG. LTD. AA1008553 RC373910 26 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA. 132.9200 5,400.00                          55,032,286.81 PILOTS SIMULATOR TRAINING. OMEGA
273 JETOS MANUFACTURING COMPANY MF0597458 RC473901 NO 8,ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9200 42,655.00                        55,074,941.81 FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT
274 MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILLS MF 0321555 RC 8575 20, NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200 904,400.00                      55,979,341.81 Importation of wheat SOCBAN
275 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0689180 RC14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 177,517.43                      56,156,859.24 PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-SEMI -CHEMICAL FLUSTB
276 CHRISTO VENTURES LIMITED MF0526981 93123 160B OKOTA ROAD, CELE BUS STOP, OKOTA, LAGO 132.9200 64,433.28                        56,221,292.52 AMMONIA ANHYDROUS, FUNGICIDE UBA
277 HI-TESCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0526980 177379 160B OKOTA ROAD, CELE BUS STOP, OKOTA, LAGO 132.9200 30,643.20                        56,251,935.72 FORMIC ACID UBA
278 NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0683210 902 NBC HOUSE, OYINGBO, EBUTE - METTA, LAGOS 132.9200 10,477.39                        56,262,413.11 EMERGENCY SWITCH; CONNECTION TUBE  (SPARE PARTS) UBA
279 NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0603211 902 NBC HOUSE, OYINGBO, EBUTE - METTA, LAGOS 132.9200 13,026.72                        56,275,439.83 TOOTHED RIM BRASS; GRIPPING CUP (SPARES) UBA
280 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0485207 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9200 179,147.30                      56,454,587.13 VINYL ACETATE MONOMER (VAM) UBA
281 BHOJSONS & CO NIG PLC MF0696705 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET LAGOS 132.9200 890,118.40                      57,344,705.53 1400M/TONS FROZEN FISH UBN
282 FOODLINE IND NIG LTD MF0480884 378802 43 OFFIN ROAD /APONGBON STREET LAGOS 132.9200 37,902.06                        57,382,607.59 17.5MT CALCIUM PROPIONATE ITS SALT UBN
283 HAFFAR IND COY LTD MF0469878 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9200 108,150.00                      57,490,757.59 57592KGS ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNING UBN
284 MORISON IND PLC MF0560412 1274 28/30 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST IKEJA 132.9200 31,303.80                        57,522,061.39 SODIUM PHENOLS PHARMACEUTICALS REW MAT. UBN
285 RIVERS STATE GOVT.OF NIG MF0480105 C/O ROCKSON ENGR. LTD,PLOT 267 TRANS AMADI I 132.9200 4,000,000.00                   61,522,061.39 132/33KV SUB-STATIONS FOR NDONI,AHOADA,EMOHUA,DEGEMA, UBN
286 RIVERS STATE GOVT.OF NIG MF0480103 C/O ROCKSON ENGR. LTD,PLOT 267 TRANS AMADI I 132.9200 4,000,000.00                   65,522,061.39 NEWLY MFG. GAS TURBOGENERATOR UNITS FOR RIVERS STATE UBN
287 OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559016 496334 15 MANDILAS HOUSING ESTATE BENIN SAPELE ROA 132.9200 324,327.09                      65,846,388.48 1,000 MTS NET FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKERELS, MACKEREL) P UTB
288 OANDO PLC MF 0698541 6474 2,AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 132.9200 2,938,109.46                   68,784,497.94  7,012MTS OF UNLEADED GASOLINE WEMA
289 OLABOSCO AGRO FARM PRODUCT MF 0611229 54129 14/16 ARO STREET BADAGRY LAGOS 132.9200 58,699.75                        68,843,197.69  50MTS OF CATCO FISH CONCENTRATES WEMA
290 ALLISON FISHERIES LIMITED . MF0566728 51318 53 MALU SIDING ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 162,960.00                      69,006,157.69 WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
291 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF 0220175 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 20,477.21                        69,026,634.90 ELECTRONICS -RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
292 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0672753 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.9200 37,387.40                        69,064,022.30 EVA WATER CLOSURE ZENITH
293 POCALIS (WA) LTD MF0794260 414193 45 PREMIER LOCK-UP STORE UGA ST. ONITSHA AMA 132.9200 124,605.00                      69,188,627.30 MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED SHEETS ZENITH
294 RANONA LTD. MF0764891 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200 8,075.00                          69,196,702.30 ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH
295 SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF 0555464 957968 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET  VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.9200 34,558.00                        69,231,260.30 PARTS FOR AGRIC MILLING MACHINERY ZENITH
296 SELLMETALS LTD. MF 0654814 22251 33, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 2,311,266.88                   71,542,527.18 STEEL BILLETS ZENITH
297 Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0628565 RC 31570 22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 28,834.95                        71,571,362.13 Hard Resins and Araldite Capital
298 Marblite Nig Ltd MF 0624681 RC 1104 721 Adetokunbo Ademola Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 76,437.73                        71,647,799.86 Similac With Iron Infant Formula Capital
299 Marblite Nig Ltd MF 0497014 RC 1104 721 Adetokunbo Ademola Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 84,485.00                        71,732,284.86 Ignis Freezers Capital
300 West African Seasoning Co MF 0488675 RC 164542 37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 105,686.28                      71,837,971.14 Biaxially Oriented Polypropeylene (Packaging Materials) Capital
301 INNOTEX GLOBAL VENTURES NIG LTD MF0704757 RC4075529 BLK S5/20 OGBETE MARKET, ENUGU 132.9100 15,330.00                        71,853,301.14 2100 CTNS OF FIAMMETTA BRAND OF TOMATO PASTE 50&170 GR CITIZENS
302 LMDA NIGERIA LTD MF0251643 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, JANKARA LAGOS 132.9100 25,160.00                        71,878,461.14 DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS
303 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701766 RC414280 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO 132.9100 89,981.55                        71,968,442.69 85 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRDBL
304 QPLAS LIMITED MF-0717251 RC328129 A-2 FALOMO SHOPPING CENTER, IKOYI, LAGOS STA 132.9100 23,120.00                        71,991,562.69 STEARIC ACID DBL
305 ALUMINIUM CITY NIGERIA LTD. MF 0706650 280232 1, ALHAJI ADEJUMO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100 403,888.00                      72,395,450.69 ALUMINIUM COILS FBN
306 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0654051 333700 14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 3,597.74                          72,399,048.43 KOPPARWHITE BOARDS FBN
307 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0711865 333700 14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 353,641.44                      72,752,689.87 GROWING UP 1 2 3 MILK FBN
308 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0706629 333700 14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 412,178.70                      73,164,868.57 INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER FBN
309 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706463 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.9100 172,344.48                      73,337,213.05 HEINEKENS LABEL SET FBN
310 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS CO. PLC MF0603070 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9100 237,518.78                      73,574,731.83 ZINC INGOTS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
311 WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC MF0672267 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IK 132.9100 351,200.00                      73,925,931.83 BUTTER MILK POWDER FBN
312 WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC MF0672266 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IK 132.9100 35,120.00                        73,961,051.83 16 MT BMP POWDER ADDICTIVE FOR MILK PRODUCTION FBN
313 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0584452 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LA 132.9100 228,736.50                      74,189,788.33 RAW MATERIAL - POLYPROPYLENE/PP H1501 GLOBAL
314 PGS EXPLORATORS LTD. AA1090833 277811 PLOT 1091, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 806,419.53                      74,996,207.86 ROYALTY PAYMENT TO FEDERAL GOVT. OF NIGERIA (NNPC) GLOBAL
315 ZENON PETROLEUM AND GAS LTD. AA0966551 352372 7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 250,000.00                      75,246,207.86 LEASE RENTAL - MT CELTIC TERRIER GLOBAL
316 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0690590 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9100 23,838.16                        75,270,046.02 CIGARETTE PAPER GUARANTY
317 KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA0985410 N/A CHURCHGATE BUILDING, PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREE 132.9100 3,583,337.05                   78,853,383.07 TRANSFER OF NET PROCEED OF TICKET SALES FOR OCTOBER 20GUARANTY
318 WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIAL CO LTMF0689026 31343 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 947,300.00                      79,800,683.07 1,600MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS /COILS GUARANTY
319 FAN MILK PLC MF0107887 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STAT 132.9100 217,299.91                      80,017,982.98 10,000.00 KILOS FAN CHOCO FOIL, 17,200 KILOS SUPER YOGO FOIIBTC
320 BIO-PRODUCT (W.A) LTD MF0565656 RC 491900 47 BAKERY AVENUE ALAHUN OSUMBA KIRIKIRI LAG 132.9100 12,600.00                        80,030,582.98 REFINED PARAFIN WAX (FOR COSMETIC PRODUCTION) INDO
321 INTEGRATED RUBBER PROD. NIG. PLC MF0482992 RC 65033 17B MCEWEN STREET YABA LAGOS 132.9100 9,000.00                          80,039,582.98 PVC SHEET FOR LADY SHOE (INDUSTRIALRAW MATERIAL) INDO
322 NEWLORD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0482986 RC 39120 15 AMINU JINADU CLOSE IGANMU IND. EST. LAGOS 132.9100 27,583.44                        80,067,166.42 AUTOMOBILE LIGHTING AND SIGNALING EQUIPMENT INDO
323 NEWLORD NIGERIA LIMITED AA0991049 RC 39120 15 AMINU JINADU CLOSE IGANMU IND. EST. LAGOS 132.9100 2,500.00                          80,069,666.42 BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE INDO
324 GONGONI COMPANY LTD MF 0651226 39785 89A, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 3 132.9100 196,722.00                      80,266,388.42 TIN PLATED SHEETS AND VALVES MBC
325 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0068144 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 66,303.66                        80,332,692.08 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - CATAFLAM X 100 (5000) N.I.B
326 JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0472059 RC 202814 NO 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 2, 132.9100 53,791.72                        80,386,483.80 IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET INDUSTRY: 320,00NAL
327 MOUKA LIMITED MF0475431 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9100 276,000.00                      80,662,483.80 600M/TONS WIRE ROD IN COILS. OMEGA
328 MOUKA LIMITED MF0475412 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9100 3,878.09                          80,666,361.89 1 COMPLETE SET OF RECONDITIONED PIPE FORMING MILL ON FOOMEGA
329 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567216 RC28020 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9100 38,508.01                        80,704,869.90 FLASK PRUDENT
330 MEDITARION NIG LTD MF0610150 RC87736 52A,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9100 155,812.96                      80,860,682.86 MRF TYRES PRUDENT
331 DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0505933 RC440610 37, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.9100 32,477.04                        80,893,159.90 PAYMENT FOR STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS STB
332 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0495294 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9100 73,637.31                        80,966,797.21 4620000 PCS OF DOUBLE LOK P28MM AND AQUA LOK LINERLESS TRUST
333 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0495295 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9100 127,134.68                      81,093,931.89 1 SET OF CUMMIN DIESEL 1400 KVA INDUSTRIAL GENERATOR MOTRUST
334 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0690588 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.9100 83,197.98                        81,177,129.87 CIGARETTE PAPER UBA
335 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING LI MF0090469 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 375,000.00                      81,552,129.87 FROZEN FISH UBA
336 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0711890 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 370,776.00                      81,922,905.87 PVA FIBRES CO6 FOR CEMENT APPLICATION UBA
337 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0662301 2736 234 M/MOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS 132.9100 29,245.00                        81,952,150.87 TMQ DCBS SANTOFLEX 6 PPD UBN
338 SMURFIT CASES NIG LTD MF0606656 6692 76/84 ABEOKUTA EXP.WAY DOPEMU AGEGE LAGOS 132.9100 58,000.00                        82,010,150.87 KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS-1800-2000MM UBN
339 BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0698940 494031 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGO 132.9100 43,577.31                        82,053,728.18  14,855KGS OF V.C.V.A RESIN (MILOSOL) &SUMITATE RB 11 WEMA
340 BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0697310 494031 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGO 132.9100 93,578.50                        82,147,306.68 15,415 OF PIGMENT VIOLET 3,S.S PHENOLIC RESIN,PIGMENT VIOLWEMA



341 BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0698942 494031 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGO 132.9100 30,240.00                        82,177,546.68  16,000KGS OF POLYAMIDE RESIN WEMA
342 BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0698941 494031 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGO 132.9100 40,760.50                        82,218,307.18 14,855KGS OF EXPOXY RESIN,LUCIDENE,MOREZ 101 & C.R POLYAWEMA
343 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697557 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGO 132.9100 72,100.00                        82,290,407.18  70MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA
344 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638497 333700 14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 109,453.71                      82,399,860.89 5,001PCS OF FOG HEADLIGHT,FRONT BUMPER,WINDSCREEN,HORWEMA
345 VIP MERCHANDISE ENT LTD MF 0697307 387628 KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD OTTO AWORI OTTA 132.9100 408,000.00                      82,807,860.89  1,200SETS CKD COMPONENT FOR LIFAN MOTORCYCLE WEMA
346 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0601908 343144 7A CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 66,303.33                        82,874,164.22 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - CATAFLAM ZENITH
347 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0601910 343144 7A CREEK ROAD APAPA ALGOS 132.9100 97,660.83                        82,971,825.05 PHARMACEUTICALS -COARTEN,BRINERDIN ZENITH
348 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0690586 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 3,144.73                          82,974,969.78 PLUG WRAP PAPER ZENITH
349 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0690583 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 38,528.68                        83,013,498.46 SPARES FOR TOBACCO MACHINERY - BEVEL GEAR, KNIFE CARRIZENITH
350 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0690587 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 56,026.08                        83,069,524.54 CORK TIPPING PAPER ZENITH
351 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF 0690591 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 75,032.91                        83,144,557.45 TOBACOLL ADHESIVE- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
352 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0690589 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 169,879.75                      83,314,437.20 RAW MATERIAL FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY -CIGARETTE PAPER ZENITH
353 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC AA1411398 2288 2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 428,084.04                      83,742,521.24 YEAR 2003 DIVIDEND REMITTANCE ZENITH
354 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643576 400780  311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 123,335.00                      83,865,856.24 REFRIGERATORS AND AIR CONDITIONER ZENITH
355 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0749786 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 60,960.00                        83,926,816.24 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - WATER PUMPS FOR GRINDING MIL ZENITH
356 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0451146 290623 44 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 50,000.00                        83,976,816.24 SOLVENTS FOR PAINTS & INK INDUSTRY TOULENES XYLENE ZENITH
357 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF 0643894 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 32,220.00                        84,009,036.24 TOYOTA GENERATOR ZENITH
358 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0642425 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISO 132.9100 48,278.20                        84,057,314.44 TYRES ZENITH
359 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0642426 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISO 132.9100 68,007.60                        84,125,322.04 GT RADIAL TYRES ZENITH
360 WAINSCOT NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0555495 64765 135-137 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 25,300.00                        84,150,622.04 AGRICULTURAL  MILLING MACHINE PARTS ZENITH
361 E.C ECHE INVESTMENT MF0580381 175240 ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA 132.9000 50,000.00                        84,200,622.04  USED MOTORCYCLE  BROAD 
362 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0678585 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.9000 18,316.08                        84,218,938.12  MAIZE STARCH BP ( INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL )  BROAD 
363 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0678639 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.9000 31,596.95                        84,250,535.07  TECHNICAL WHITE OIL TO 100 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS )  BROAD 
364 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0678640 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.9000 11,018.60                        84,261,553.67 CACIUM CARBONATE BP HEAVY GRADE ( INDUSTRIAL RAW MATE BROAD 
365 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0678568 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.9000 76,142.81                        84,337,696.48  SPARCOL F2000 ( INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL )  BROAD 
366 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0794564 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.9000 54,526.74                        84,392,223.22 TETRA ACETYL ETHYLENE DIAMINE-GREEN GRANULAR ( INDUST BROAD 
367 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG LTD MF0623512 RC384467 PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 1,254,836.50                   85,647,059.72  UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO  CHARTERED 
368 GM NIGERIA LTD MF0622792 RC153503 17, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 20,968.17                        85,668,027.89  193 PIECES OF AUTO SPARE PARTS  CHARTERED 
369 MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686843 RC87736 243 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 89,109.60                        85,757,137.49  MRF BRAND TYRES  CHARTERED 
370 MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0610195 RC43724 52A  KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 3,349,500.00                   89,106,637.49  REFINED SUGAR  CHARTERED 
371 TUKIES INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0732334 RC337644 37, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 85,350.00                        89,191,987.49  VITAMILK DRINK  CHARTERED 
372 WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MFGMF0794854 RC2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 150,294.00                      89,342,281.49  50MT OF GROUND COATING FRIT  CHARTERED 
373 A C NWAKOR &SONS NIG LTD MF 0694237 RC436892 25 EZEKWESILI STR NKPOR AGU ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 100,940.00                      89,443,221.49 23587.2NET KGS OF BROKEN LEAFS TOBACCO ACB
374 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352455 RC385700 PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT 132.9000 31,129.00                        89,474,350.49 BANDWIDTH PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES ACB
375 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352454 RC385700 PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT 132.9000 4,000.00                          89,478,350.49 BANDWIDTH  SERVICES FOR NOV 2004 ACB
376 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0508883 985903 1/3, CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 19,625.00                        89,497,975.49 AUTO HEAD LIGHT GLASS ACCESS
377 BRONWEN ENERGY TRADING LIMITED MF0621803 476907 3B, TAOFEEK LAWAL STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 875,698.33                      90,373,673.82 PURCHASE OF AUTOMATED GAS OIL ACCESS
378 AFRIBANK NIG PLC AA1325581 6260 51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 8,071.25                          90,381,745.07  REIMBURSMENT OF INTEREST CHARGES AFRI
379 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325985 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 42,168.00                        90,423,913.07  AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE COST(COMPONENTS) AFRI
380 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668053 216731 PLOT15/16 BLOCK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA OG 132.9000 489,583.00                      90,913,496.07  PVC RESIN ABOUT 527M/TONS IND. RAW MATERIALS AFRI
381 MRS C.O ADEDIJI AA1325580 51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 10,044.00                        90,923,540.07  TUITION FEES AND LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
382 OLAOYE JOHNSON ADESIYAN AA1318164 A09542236 ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CHURCH OFF ELIMGBU P/HAR 132.9000 10,500.00                        90,934,040.07  SCHOOL FEES AFRI
383 AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (MerchAA 1054608 145877 Plot PC28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 5,474.30                          90,939,514.37 Payment for SITA Equant, SWIFTNet services, connectivity and inter AIMB
384 AWE JULIUS OLADELE AA 1054612 826384 94, Awolowo Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000 7,000.00                          90,946,514.37 First partial payment school fees for  Olasubomi & Olatoyosi Awe 20AIMB
385 DENLOYE ADEMOLA OLUFEMI AA 1054602 612280 208 Regency Suites, 17 Ahmed Onibudo Street, Victor 132.9000 2,000.00                          90,948,514.37 First partial payment school fees for  Titilola Denloye 2004/2005 ses AIMB
386 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED MF0475867 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 547,484.13                      91,495,998.50 COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOPS AND PRINTERSASSURANCE
387 Converters Nig Ltd MF 0176868 RC 56804 Plot 57,Sharada Industrial Estate,Phase II,Kano 132.9000 61,324.75                        91,557,323.25 Uncoated Paper Used For Writing & Printing Purposes Capital
388 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488506 RC 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 1,277,273.98                   92,834,597.23 5,398.453MT US NO. 2 OR BETTER NORTHERN SPRING/DARK NORTDBL
389 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663862 RC2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD; WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.9000 234,077.67                      93,068,674.90  BERGEAUD CRUSHER MACHINE - SPARES DBL
390 SAMHAYS LIMITED MF-0803055 RC116406 9 ST. FINBARRS COLLEGE ROAD, AKOKA YABA, LAG 132.9000 108,625.82                      93,177,300.72RS; SICATIVE DRIERS; PRIMING FILLER; HARDENER AND THINNER DBL
391 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG.PLC MF-0703422 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 596,415.00                      93,773,715.72 300MT ALUMINIUM BILLETS DBL
392 VEETEE RICE MF- 0314216 RC446119 PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOL 132.9000 261,375.00                      94,035,090.72 1,200MT OF PERBOILED INDIAN LONG GRAIN RICE DBL
393 ANYAELE JOHNSON PUBLISHERS LIMITED MF0636870 RC275460 10 ADEKOYA STREET, OFF LAWANSON STR, S/LERE 132.9000 151,000.00                      94,186,090.72 PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS ECO
394 STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0790109 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 17,315.93                        94,203,406.65 SPARE PARTS FOR HENSCHEL STEAM BOILER ECO
395 STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0790108 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 15,302.21                        94,218,708.86 MINICAP LEVEL PROBES ECO
396 STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0790107 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 15,464.52                        94,234,173.38 AGRICULTURAL/GRAIN ELEVATOR BELTING ECO
397 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276894 369010 102/104 ELEJIJI ROAD,TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOU 132.9000 426,738.40                      94,660,911.78 250MT OF MACKEREL FROZEN FISH FBN
398 DOYIN PHARMACEUTICAL IND.LTD MF0706886 124688 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 32,845.34                        94,693,757.12 CARAMEL POWDER - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
399 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522421 2858 PLOT78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 126,000.00                      94,819,757.12 150 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET  - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAFBN
400 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522422 2858 PLOT78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 126,000.00                      94,945,757.12 150MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET FBN
401 GLOBAL SOAP AND DETERGENT IND LTD MF0706890 65959 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 89,400.00                        95,035,157.12 SODIUM SULPHATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
402 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0654069 333700 14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 55,409.78                        95,090,566.90 BATABAK REEL FOR MILK CONTAINER FBN
403 HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0635923 55495 2ND GATE,TINCAN ISLAND PORT,APAPA ,LAGOS 132.9000 323,115.50                      95,413,682.40 2600 KG OF ALPHAMALT A10013 - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FOR WHFBN
404 INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. OF NIG. PMF0522492 4004 3 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 20,900.00                        95,434,582.40 ART PRINTING PAPER SHEETS FBN
405 KEWALRAM NIG LTD MF0273624 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET . VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000 264,357.34                      95,698,939.74 UNITS OF MITSUBISHI VEHICLES FBN
406 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0706954 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 1,229.94                          95,700,169.68 OIL SEAL, DEEP GROOVE , MINI COMPENSATOR SPRING - INDUST FBN
407 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0678556 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 101,463.35                      95,801,633.03 ELECTRICAL , MECHANICAL AND PNEUMATIC SPARE PARTS  FORFBN
408 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0522179 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 932,510.14                      96,734,143.17 465 MT ALUMINIUM BILLETS FBN
409 FISHWAY LIMITED MF 0662061 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 364,500.00                      97,098,643.17 3300 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS, FISH CUTS,BONES FBNMB
410 OKONTA FARMS LTD MF 0662064 349789 98 JUBILEE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 108,000.00                      97,206,643.17 1200 BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISH HEADS & FISH WASTE FBNMB
411 ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED AA1390621 RC365239       ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED ATLAS ROAD F.O 132.9000 312,500.00                      97,519,143.17 BOAT CHARTER PARTY-JULY-NOVEMBER 2004 FCMB
412 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTD 457331 RC 43896       PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD NO 6 ONIKOY 132.9000 27,165.71                        97,546,308.88 OPP. TAPES WITH STATIONERY TAPE FCMB
413 NEWS ENGINEERING (NIG.) LIMITED MF0204636 RC53556 PLOT 511, HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, ZONE 4, WUS 132.9000 596,025.00                      98,142,333.88 36 DRUMS PLUS PALLETS ELECTRICAL CABLES AND MATERIALS FIB
414 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688448 130408 PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 68,475.00                        98,210,808.88 206.25MT MERITENA 100 GUARANTY
415 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED  MF0736709 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAG 132.9000 13,999.70                        98,224,808.58 200MT OF COLOURED PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
416 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0472109 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAG 132.9000 189,756.04                      98,414,564.62 500MT OF WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD GUARANTY
417 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610476 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAG 132.9000 16,824.29                        98,431,388.91 100MT OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
418 ORAZULIKE TRADING CO LTD MF0499153 7382 PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT, R 132.9000 25,348.15                        98,456,737.06 MILD STEEL ANGLES (565 TONS) GUARANTY
419 OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0726191 RC133210 4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 132.9000 84,800.00                        98,541,537.06 80 MT PP EXXONMOBIL  EXTRUSION GULF
420 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0678668 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL E 132.9000 701,804.08                      99,243,341.14 EMPTY CAN WASHER, ACCUMULATION TABLE ETCUSED IN THE L IBTC
421 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0678669 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL E 132.9000 1,175,074.45                   100,418,415.59 SCANIMA &RAW PRODUCT STORAGE TANK SECTION, PASTURISEIBTC
422 THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LIMITED MF0674753 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000 13,219.00                        100,431,634.59 PILFER PROOF CAPS (CLOSURE FOR USE IN PHARMACEUTICAL ININDO
423 THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LIMITED MF0640575 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000 53,317.35                        100,484,951.94 METHYL PARABEN AIR STABILIZER (RAW MATERIAL FOR PHAMACINDO
424 THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LIMITED MF0640953 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000 4,422.90                          100,489,374.84 MICRO CRYSTALINE (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
425 ADC AIRLINES PLC AA1119034 67499 84 OPEBI RD.,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 28,118.91                        100,517,493.75 SERVICE,REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF ANTI SKID CONTROL AND P INTERCONT.
426 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF0681807 33423 IDDO HOUSE,IDDO,LAGOS 132.9000 271,950.00                      100,789,443.75 NH3 COMPRESSOR PART(BREWERY MACHINERY PART AND SPARINTERCONT.
427 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0734864 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 132.9000 42,075.00                        100,831,518.75 3X20 CONTAINER STC COPY PAPER INTERCONT.
428 LIBERTY BANK PLC AA1000269 RC151925 31 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000 18,920.79                        100,850,439.54 EQUATION LICENCE FEES LIBERTY



429 RHODIA NIGERIA LTD MF 0517836 177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA IND. ESTATE 132.9000 58,212.00                        100,908,651.54 HALOTHANE AND ISOFLURANE CHEMICALS MBC
430 BETA GLASS PLC - DELTA PLANT MF0672983 13215 KM 17, PATANI ROAD, UGHELI DELTA 132.9000 5,249.84                          100,913,901.38 MACHINERY FOR MANUFACTURE OF GLASSWARE N.I.B
431 COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0520947 416205 PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA L 132.9000 146,854.00                      101,060,755.38 ORIGINAL BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES N.I.B
432 FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF0672999 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.9000 6,172.58                          101,066,927.96 NEW SPARE PARTS FOR MANUFACTURING CROWN N.I.B
433 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194131 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9000 36,576.00                        101,103,503.96 GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE N.I.B
434 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488951 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKE 132.9000 21,140.00                        101,124,643.96 PAMPERS POLYBAGS USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
435 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0541980 146397 27A, FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 195,500.00                      101,320,143.96 POLYPROPYLENE INDUSRIAL RAW MATERIAL NBM
436 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0169671 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 26,384.00                        101,346,527.96 EQUIPMENTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE NBM
437 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0169673 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 182,761.00                      101,529,288.96 WOODPULP FOR CEMENT APPLICATION NBM
438 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0582912 RC1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 892,819.90                      102,422,108.86 BITUMEN 3,500 METRIC TONS OCEANIC
439 PRAVEEN VENKATARAMANAN AA1388520 E4604441 1,SUMBO JIBOWU STREET,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000 7,500.00                          102,429,608.86 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE PRUDENT
440 SUREH CHANDIRAMANI AA1388521 S628831 28,AJASA STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 132.9000 1,800.00                          102,431,408.86 INSURANCE PREMIUM PRUDENT
441 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730495 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.9000 23,250.00                        102,454,658.86 IMPORTATION OF STAERIC ACID (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) STD. CHART.
442 DHL AVIATION NIG.LIMITED MF0792304 371085 DHL HOUSE, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, AIRPOR 132.9000 24,431.03                        102,479,089.89 IMPORTATION OF H/D BALL TRANSFER TABLES A & B & C MODELSTD. CHART.
443 DHL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LIMITED MF0792305 31,033 DHL HOUSE, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, AIRPOR 132.9000 39,108.62                        102,518,198.51 IMPORTATION OF H/D COURIER CAGES, SELF LEVEL BINS, DEBRI STD. CHART.
444 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0495297 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000 195,091.50                      102,713,290.01 3003000 PIECES OF VEDAT VIRGIN CAPS TRUST
445 D.N. MEYER NIGERIA PLC MF0675851 2188 PLOT 34, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ALAUSA, IK 132.9000 104,400.00                      102,817,690.01 VINNOLIT C14/50V POLYMER EQUIVALENT K47/48 (INDUSTRIA RAWUBA
446 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0689364 771 24 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 18,574.03                        102,836,264.04 18 TONNE BI - AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE UBA
447 JAMES WALLACE AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0604022 192150 7, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 132,000.00                      102,968,264.04 AMMONIUM BICARBONATE - 600 MT UBA
448 NIYETT VENTURES LIMITED MF0604590 199837 32, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 300.00                             102,968,564.04 038 PO655 STAR TABLE GLASSWARE UBA
449 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0732160 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 263,500.00                      103,232,064.04 1000M/TONS OF US NO 1 HARD AMBER DURUM WHEAT UBN
450 MULTITAN LTD MF0200997 246447 12 CHALLAWA IND.EST.CHALLAWA KANO 132.9000 59,014.50                        103,291,078.54 63000KGS CROMECO A50/26-CHEMICAL FOR THE LEATHER IND. UBN
451 OSAWA NIG LTD MF0724658 12533 216/218 PORT HARCOURT ROAD ABA ABIA 132.9000 18,334.20                        103,309,412.74 SISAL TOW 6000KG OF 10KG PER COIL,3200KG OF 40KG PER BAL UBN
452 PATERZON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0678621 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 80,877.04                        103,390,289.78 STRETCHES SLEEVE FOR ZIP SCOURING POWDER-FOR IND.USE UBN
453 TOWER ALUM.NIG PLC MF0522187 2002 1 OBA AKRAN NIG PLC IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 34,819.20                        103,425,108.98 DIES /DIE PLATES FOR EXTRUSION OF ALUM PROFILES UBN
454 UNITED NIG TEXT PLC MF0800455 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET BOI HOUSE LAGOS 132.9000 607,460.00                      104,032,568.98 199800 KGS ROSIN SPECIAL GRADE FOR TEXTILE IND. UBN
455 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0269363 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 115,237.66                      104,147,806.64  47423UNITS OF AMAXIN CAPSULE WEMA
456 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 30,669.00                        104,178,475.64  65,096BOXES OF DANACID TABLETS   WEMA
457 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 37,118.00                        104,215,593.64 159,088UNITS OF FERRODAN CAPSULES WEMA
458 DANA IMPEX LIMITED MF 0654319 276954  54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 297,000.00                      104,512,593.64  1100SETS STERLING BRAND MOTOR CYCLES IN CKD WEMA
459 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0611476 294984  54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 31,933.37                        104,544,527.01  BEARING -OUTER, FILTER ASSY-FUEL &GAUGE-FUEL TANK (SPAWEMA
460 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0611485 294984  54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 16,000.00                        104,560,527.01 PAD SET BRAKE,COMPRESSOR ASSY & HEAD ASSY CYLINDER(E WEMA
461 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0654402 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 12,600.00                        104,573,127.01  20MTS OF DEXTROSE WEMA
462 EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0697717 33618 PLOT 5, EAGLE PACKAGE RD,OFF IDI IOKO ROAD,OT 132.9000 69,443.92                        104,642,570.93 20MTS OF 73GSM OF HWIR LINEN EMBOSSED METALLISED PAPE WEMA
463 EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0611362 33618 PLOT 5, EAGLE PACKAGE RD,OFF IDI IOKO ROAD,OT 132.9000 194,891.31                      104,837,462.24  1UNIT OF PLASTIC EXTRUSION PLANTS & MACHINERY WEMA
464 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0654332 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 143,640.00                      104,981,102.24  634CYL. OF REFRIGERANT GAS WEMA
465 CHI LIMITED MF0601419 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, 132.9000 76,300.00                        105,057,402.24 UCRETE  SPECIAL FLOORING ZENITH
466 CHI LIMITED MF0601424 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, 132.9000 147,309.32                      105,204,711.56 TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATS. ZENITH
467 CHI LIMITED MF0601418 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, 132.9000 37,117.02                        105,241,828.58 TETRA PAK SLIM CAP ZENITH
468 ESSALUM & ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED . MF0765627 276307 8 RASAKI STREET SARI-IGANMU ORILE IGANMU LAG 132.9000 48,631.23                        105,290,459.81 3FCC BRONZE REFLECTIVE FLOAT GLASS ZENITH
469 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0764009 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 100,236.13                      105,390,695.94 VARIOUS VEHICLE SPARE PARTS - FRONT BRAKE DISC, EXHAUSTZENITH
470 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0601679 37092 PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 INDUSTRIAL.ESTATE OTA O 132.9000 8,112.30                          105,398,808.24 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARE PARTS AND AIR CONDITIONER V ZENITH
471 INDO TRADE NIGERIA LTD MF 0655745 401565 721 ROAD, B CLOSE BLOCK 1, FLAT 5 FESTAC TOWN 132.9000 7,185.00                          105,405,993.24 BRAKE LINING ZENITH
472 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF 0697922 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 10,585.00                        105,416,578.24 PADLOCKS, LOCKS AND BRUSH ZENITH
473 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF 0637875 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 12,068.60                        105,428,646.84 MOPS,BRUSHES & PADS ZENITH
474 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0637374 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 12,790.00                        105,441,436.84 CURTAIN RAILS, CURTAIN HOOKS, CURTAIN BOLTS ZENITH
475 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0637862 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 13,000.00                        105,454,436.84 DRAWER LOCKS ZENITH
476 KNEIPE NIG. LTD - MF 0764940 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 574,600.00                      106,029,036.84 DANO POWDERED MILK ZENITH
477 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0790457 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.9000 32,546.40                        106,061,583.24 ENAMELWARE CASSEROLE ZENITH
478 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF 0790456 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.9000 34,410.00                        106,095,993.24 PVC ELECTRIC TAPE ZENITH
479 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0794578 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,L 132.9000 38,175.21                        106,134,168.45 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- PAPER AND PAPERBOARD ZENITH
480 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0794576 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,L 132.9000 48,937.76                        106,183,106.21 PAPER AND PAPER BOARD ZENITH
481 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0637787 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 200,000.00                      106,383,106.21 MILK ZENITH
482 SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0641962 103090 61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA  LAGOS 132.9000 32,272.00                        106,415,378.21 BABY STROLLERS ZENITH
483 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554289 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 2,200.00                          106,417,578.21 SPARES - BRASS PLATES ZENITH
484 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554282 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 8,551.20                          106,426,129.41 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - NITRIC ACID ZENITH
485 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554284 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 18,950.76                        106,445,080.17 KITCHEN APPLIANCE - CASSEROLES/FRYPANS ZENITH
486 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800459 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.9000 73,748.00                        106,518,828.17 LONG COTTAGE STEAMER-SERVICING PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHZENITH
487 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800458 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.9000 104,500.00                      106,623,328.17 RAW MATERIAL FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY -10000KGS REMAZOL YE ZENITH
488 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800461 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.9000 166,800.00                      106,790,128.17 8000KGS INDIGO GRANULES FOR TEXTILE ZENITH
489 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF 0800457 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.9000 410,400.00                      107,200,528.17 12000 KGS BRIDAMINE ROYAL BLUE FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY ZENITH
490 LARI INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0531226 RC53628 4, EBISIKE AVENUE, ABA 132.8900 13,320.00                        107,213,848.17  INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS FOR PRODUCTION  CHARTERED 
491 SIL-NAK INT'L NIG LTD MF0531236 RC310814 10, ISOKA AVENUE, OFF FAULKS ROAD, ABA 132.8900 54,810.00                        107,268,658.17  STOCK FISH HEADS  CHARTERED 
492 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668129 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 42,092.90                        107,310,751.07  DUNLOP AND REGAL BRAND TYRES AFRI
493 RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0686736 463111 PLOT 44 BLOCK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURUL 132.8900 86,158.38                        107,396,909.45 WRITING AND PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS 70-80 GSM GUARANTY
494 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690208 281837 PLOT 2, BLK 6, ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, LAGOS 132.8900 1,525,083.50                   108,921,992.95 109 UNITS O F TOYOTA HILUX VEHICLES GUARANTY
495 AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0645613 987281 ZONE C,BLOCK 9,SHOP 107,TRADE FAIR COMPLEX,B 132.8900 26,380.00                        108,948,372.95 SPARE PARTS FOR AGRIC. MILLING MACHINERY INTERCONT.
496 CHENGE JUSTINA AA0522352 A2355807 PLOT 460 LOBITO CRESCENT, WUSE II ABUJA 132.8900 7,480.00                          108,955,852.95 PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES STB
497 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578775 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO EXPRESSWAY 132.8900 274,896.21                      109,230,749.16 IMPORTATION OF 13,948 PCS OF SPARE PARTS FOR TOYOTA COMSTD. CHART.
498 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690312 2822 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT H 132.8900 35,389.92                        109,266,139.08 CORDS STEEL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF TYRE/TUBE UBA
499 MAYSSA INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0583413 199234 202A ETIM INYANG CRESCENT VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8900 13,822.88                        109,279,961.96 PARTITIONS (STEEL STRUCTURES) UTB
500 DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD . MF0749006 180721 1 GILL STREET,FEGGE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8900 468,000.00                      109,747,961.96 5850 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEAD BONE ZENITH
501 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0690303 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8900 403,141.23                      110,151,103.19 CABLE & BRAIDED BEAD WIRES ZENITH
502 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0690310 2475 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8900 43,476.70                        110,194,579.89 TYRES ZENITH

110,194,579.89       
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

503 ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF 0269496 242552 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 6,000.00                          110,200,579.89 VARIOUS SPARE PARTS: HEAVY DUTY IND. BELT, ELEVATOR BEL FBN
504 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERIAMF0214022 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 12,930.00                        110,213,509.89 1  SET TOOTHED SEGMENTS FOR DRIVE CHAIN WHEEL 4 UNITS TEIBTC
505 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERIAMF0557015 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 11,085.18                        110,224,595.07 250 PIECES STANDARD FILTERBAU FILTER BAGS - INDUSTRIAL M IBTC
506 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERIAMF0215947 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 48,126.00                        110,272,721.07 1 PC 143.1 M STEEL ROPE BELT FOR BUCKET ELEVATOR , 1 PC M IBTC
507 COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0672829 134367 PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LA 132.8800 46,769.00                        110,319,490.07 1600 KG ART PINEAPPLE FLAVOUR N.I.B
508 KHUSHBU WATER LIMITED MF 0647394 347845 KM 38, ABEOKUTA MOTOR RD.OTA 132.8800 7,720.00                          110,327,210.07  840KGS OF MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES WEMA
509 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMMF0557942 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 732,470.98                      111,059,681.05 81 MT ZINC ALLOY AND 513 MT ZINC INGOTS N.I.B
510 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMMF0488207 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 31,669.56                        111,091,350.61 60 MT AMMONIUM CHLORIDE N.I.B

896,770.72              
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

511 CHRIS EJIK PHARM AND DRUGS MF171425 103810 3 OJE IMIAVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA L 133.0000 132,636.40                      111,223,987.01 VITAMIN B COMPLEX AND VTA CITROL AND CHEMOCHIN PLATINUM 
512 KRISBOSE NIG LTD MF 075348 52063 EBANI HOUSE (GROUND FLOOR) 149/153 BROAD ST 132.9000 194,400.00                      111,418,387.01 SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH



513 EDOM DEVELOPMENT GROUP MF0275499 10 IBENABOPR VILLAGE, ORAUKWU , ONITSHA 133.0000 8,316.00                          111,426,703.01 PALM KERNEL OIL MILL - AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY FBN
514 CCC CONSTRUCTION  NIG LTD / CONSOLIDAAA 1076756 RC 449356 PLOT 2836, DANUBE STREET, OFF IBB WAY, MAITAM 132.9000 2,109,160.42                   113,535,863.43 REPAYMENT OF LOAN IN RESPECT OF IMPORTATION OF 29 UNITSFSB
515 GLOBAL GAS AND REFINING LIMITED AA0526617 RC 330722 NO 10 WOJI ROAD GRA PHASE 11 PORTHARCOURT 133.0000 200,000.00                      113,735,863.43 FINANCIAL ADVISORY FOR NIGERIA NGL PROJECT & CONSULTINGIBN
516 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0705766 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS 132.9000 112,500.00                      113,848,363.43 PP RAFFIA CITIZENS
517 HANNO BEAN AA0803488 P436163768 PLOT 44 RAFAU BABATUNDE TINUBU STREET, LEKK 133.0000 4,000.00                          113,852,363.43 FAMILY REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2004 GUARANTY
518 OLIVIER CHRISTIAN RICHARD AA0697672 P03453293 PLOT 44, BLOCK 10, RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU STR 133.0000 7,400.00                          113,859,763.43 FAMILY REMITTANCE GUARANTY
519 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0730265 363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAGADA LA 132.9500 6,047.26                          113,865,810.69 PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL STD. CHART.
520 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0193299 363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAGADA LAG 132.9500 6,625.14                          113,872,435.83 PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL STD. CHART.
521 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0193298 363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAGADA LAG 132.9500 124,611.67                      113,997,047.50 PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL STD. CHART.
522 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0730266 363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAGADA LAG 132.9500 30,390.89                        114,027,438.39 PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL STD. CHART.
523 GOLDNER GERHARD AA0803489 P04087933 NO.10 PROF JUBRIL AMINU STREET, PARK VIEW EST 133.0000 6,100.00                          114,033,538.39 FAMILY REMITTANCE GUARANTY
524 NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTINMF0090577 20088 11, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9500 80,145.94                        114,113,684.33 EXPLOSIVES AND ACCESSORIES UBA
525 PRESCO PLC AA1367734 174370 KM22, BENIN/SAPELE ROAD BENIN CITY 132.9500 105,841.00                      114,219,525.33 TECHNICAL SERVICES NBM
526 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352481 RC385700 PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT 132.9000 8,000.00                          114,227,525.33 CONSULTANCY SERVICES ACB
527 SANKYO STEEL LTD MF0771557 380496 BLOCK D, PLOT 1&2 WEMPCO ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9400 24,960.00                        114,252,485.33 PARTS OF DRIVING DEVICE FOR SCRAP TRANSPORTATION ZENITH
528 SHAUKAT AND RAZA NIG LTD AA1325557 368521 PLOT 1298 YABO CLSE CADASTRAL ZONE GARKI AB 132.9000 821,508.59                      115,073,993.92  REMITTANCE OF PROFITS FOR 2001,2002,2003 AFRI
529 SWANTEX NIGERIA LIMITED AA0769858 163717 16 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500 128,716.00                      115,202,709.92 REPAYMENT OF LOAN( PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST) GUARANTY
530 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC AA1265807 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9000 3,126,475.26                   118,329,185.18 REMITTANCE OF TECHNICAL SERVICES FEES FOR 2003 UBA
531 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472765 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD, OFF WARE 132.9200 28,172.50                        118,357,357.68 IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL
532 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472764 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD, OFF WARE 132.9200 40,248.00                        118,397,605.68 IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL
533 TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LTD AA1111660 RC 151081 1703A, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 5,909.72                          118,403,515.40 PAYMENT FOR REUTERS SERVICE CHARGE TRUST
534 TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LTD AA1111662 RC 151081 1703A, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 5,909.72                          118,409,425.12 PAYMENT FOR REUTERS SERVICE CHARGE TRUST
535 Mex-Macon Int'l Ltd. MF0262436 RC273582 9, Onitsha-Enugu Express Road, Onitsha 133.0000 40,440.00                        118,449,865.12 Plastic Jerricans (Proxel TN) Int. Trust
536 TONIMAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0178969 51228 11 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA 133.0000 2,126,250.00                   120,576,115.12 BASE OIL 150N - RAW MATERIAL FOR BLENDING PLANT FBN
537 OLAM NIG LTD MF0775247 140655 PLOT 2,BLK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE APA 132.9100 690,000.00                      121,266,115.12 3000 METRIC TONS OF THAI PARBOILED RICE PLATINUM 
538 OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0662175 140655 PLOT 2 BLOCK K , ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAPA 132.9100 392,000.00                      121,658,115.12 1,750 MTS REFINED BRAZILIAN SUGAR UTB
539 DANA FOODS LIMITED MF0269445 304446 54 MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 369,000.00                      122,027,115.12 INDIAN PARBOILED RICE IR-64 GUARANTY
540 BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0503482 RC311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, RIVERS STATE 132.9000 2,839,699.56                   124,866,814.68 PAYMENT FOR GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMINSTB

13,775,464.07         
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

541 ASHMON TYRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0691261 495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET MAFOLUKU STREET OSHODI 132.9000 243,101.95                      125,109,916.63 TYRES ETB
542 CONOIL PLC MF0687980 7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 1,589,859.21                   126,699,775.84 BASE OIL ETB
543 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF0269353 294984 54 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 227,160.00                      126,926,935.84 MOTOR CARS - RIO CARS ETB
544 EMSONS TECH SUPPLIES & SERVICES LTD MF0621229 38047 6 OJO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 14,375.00                        126,941,310.84 FLASK ETB
545 GENERATION ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE LTDMF0691117 481544 D521 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.9000 33,548.80                        126,974,859.64 VOLTAGE REGULATOR ETB
546 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0529248 44960 PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 21,295.00                        126,996,154.64 TYRES ETB
547 OMINIK LIMITED MF0530232 209397 586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 132.9000 24,750.00                        127,020,904.64 LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE ETB
548 OMINIK LIMITED MF0530233 209397 586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 132.9000 24,750.00                        127,045,654.64 MEDIUM DENSITY POLYTHYLENE ETB
549 ORUHTRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0529755 356487 3A SEINDE CALLISTO CRESCENT OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000 36,320.40                        127,081,975.04 D.D.V.P AGRO CHEMICAL ETB

2,215,160.36             
TOTAL   ( A+ B + C + D ) 127,081,975.04    

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 89 OF 15 - 11 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$127,081,975.04 2 INCOMPLETE 'RC' NUMBER
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$111,194,579.89 3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$13,775,464.07 4 MULTIPLE BIDS
5 UNSUCCEESFUL BIDS US$896,770.72 5 PROHIBITED ITEM
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$2,215,160.36 6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.20/US$ 7 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.89/US$ 8 OTHERS
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.86/US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS       50 BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 549
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 502
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 47 * Weighted Ave 132.9396
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0.1930                  
0.0451                  
0.5202                  
0.0044                  
0.0880                  
0.0078                  
0.0296                  
0.0409                  
0.2280                  
0.0385                  
0.0710                  
0.0005                  
0.0645                  
0.0156                  
0.1907                  
0.1969                  
0.0502                  
0.0886                  
0.1536                  
0.0838                  
0.1219                  
0.2804                  
0.2219                  
1.0663                  
0.0079                  
0.0095                  
0.4235                  
0.2036                  
0.1148                  



0.8763                  
0.3840                  
1.2062                  
0.0446                  
0.0024                  
0.0112                  
0.0024                  
0.0663                  
1.0130                  
0.0167                  
0.0754                  
0.0097                  
0.0415                  
0.0031                  
0.0097                  
0.0517                  
0.0608                  
0.0595                  
0.0260                  
0.0065                  
0.0515                  
1.0909                  
0.2141                  
0.0777                  
0.0370                  
0.0126                  
0.0157                  
0.2161                  
1.0737                  
0.0457                  
0.1305                  
0.0378                  
4.8249                  
4.8249                  
0.3912                  
3.5440                  
0.0708                  
0.1966                  
0.0247                  
0.0451                  
0.1503                  
0.0097                  
0.0417                  
2.7879                  
0.0348                  
0.0922                  
0.1019                  
0.1275                  
0.0185                  
0.0303                  
0.1085                  
0.0279                  
0.4871                  
0.0043                  
0.4265                  
0.4971                  
0.2079                  
0.2865                  
0.4236                  
0.0424                  
0.2759                  
0.9727                  
0.3015                  
0.0288                  
4.3220                  
1.1426                  
0.2621                  
0.0152                  
0.0109                  
0.0333                  
0.0030                  
0.2373                  
0.0800                  
0.0649                  
0.3329                  
0.0047                  
0.0464                  
0.1879                  
0.0392                  
0.0888                  
0.1533                  
0.1003                  
0.4523                  
0.4472                  
0.0353                  
0.0700                  
0.0526                  
0.1129                  



0.0365                  
0.0492                  
0.0870                  
0.1320                  
0.4921                  
0.0800                  
0.1178                  
0.0038                  
0.0465                  
0.0676                  
0.0905                  
0.2049                  
0.5163                  
0.1488                  
0.0735                  
0.0603                  
0.0389                  
0.0582                  
0.0820                  
0.0305                  
0.0603                  
0.0221                  
0.0381                  
0.0133                  
0.0918                  
0.0658                  
1.5134                  
0.0253                  
0.1075                  
4.0397                  
0.1029                  
0.1813                  
0.1217                  
0.0375                  
0.0048                  
0.0237                  
1.0561                  
0.0097                  
0.0509                  
0.5905                  
0.0121                  
0.0127                  
0.0066                  
0.0084                  
0.0024                  
0.6603                  
0.0740                  
1.5405                  
0.2823                  
0.1310                  
0.7193                  
0.3152                  
0.1821                  
0.0209                  
0.0185                  
0.0187                  
0.5147                  
0.0396                  
0.1520                  
0.1520                  
0.1078                  
0.0668                  
0.3897                  
0.0252                  
0.3188                  
0.0015                  
0.1224                  
1.1247                  
0.4396                  
0.1303                  
0.3769                  
0.0328                  
0.7188                  
0.0826                  
0.0169                  
0.2289                  
0.0203                  
0.0306                  
0.1023                  
0.8464                  
1.4172                  
0.0159                  
0.0643                  
0.0053                  
0.0339                  
0.3280                  
0.0507                  
0.0228                  



0.0702                  
0.0063                  
0.1771                  
0.0074                  
0.0441                  
0.0255                  
0.2358                  
0.0318                  
0.2204                  
1.0768                  
0.0090                  
0.0022                  
0.0280                  
0.0295                  
0.0472                  
0.2353                  
0.1259                  
0.0224                  
0.1592                  
0.0004                  
0.3178                  
0.0712                  
0.0221                  
0.0975                  
0.0420                  
0.7326                  
0.1390                  
0.0370                  
0.0448                  
0.3582                  
0.0385                  
0.0193                  
0.0152                  
0.0838                  
0.2350                  
0.1732                  
0.0920                  
0.1777                  
0.0448                  
0.0587                  
0.1209                  
0.0098                  
0.0087                  
0.0128                  
0.0146                  
0.0154                  
0.0157                  
0.6930                  
0.0393                  
0.0415                  
0.0460                  
0.0590                  
0.2412                  
0.0389                  
0.0027                  
0.0103                  
0.0229                  
0.0889                  
0.1260                  
0.2012                  
0.4950                  
0.0161                  
0.0661                  
0.0508                  
0.1039                  
1.8392                  
0.0318                  
0.0090                  
0.3315                  
0.0427                  
0.0167                  
0.5644                  
0.4862                  
0.0524                  

132.9396         

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

1
1
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3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
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3
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4
4
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8
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